WAC 480-30-291 Tariffs, rates, general. (1) Tariffs must provide adult fares, stated in dollars and cents, per passenger, together with the names of the stations or stopping places to or from which those fares apply, arranged in a simple and systematic manner.

(2) The tariff must clearly state whether fares apply "one way" or "round trip."

(3) Fares applying to specific groups of passengers must clearly define the criteria that define that group. For example, "children, under two years of age" or "active military personnel with military identification."

(4) Fares applying during specific periods must be clearly labeled with definitions of those periods. For example: A company may charge one fare during peak service months, and charge a different fare during off-peak service months.

Illustration of rate page:

John Doe Transportation Co., Inc.2nd Revised Page 18C-9999, d/b/a John's BusesCancels 1st Revised Page 18Tariff No. 22

Talini NO. Z				
		Rate Schedu	ıle	
Fares nar	ned below are	for adults (pers	ons 12 years of	age and over)
	stated ir	dollars and cer	nts per person	
		for one-way tra	avel.	
	Between			
And	Spokane	Deer Park	Chewelah	Colville
Spokane		#\$3.50	#\$8.50	#\$10.50
		@\$4.50	@\$9.50	@\$11.50
Deer Park	#\$3.50		#\$5.00	#\$7.00
	@\$4.50		@\$6.00	@\$8.00
Chewelah	#\$8.50	#\$5.00		#\$3.50
	@\$9.50	@\$6.00		@\$4.50
Colville	#\$10.50	#\$7.00	#\$3.50	
	@\$11.50	@\$8.00	@\$4.50	
@ Note 1: Refe	Fares in effec	: April through t January throug for children's far	gh March.	, extra baggage
Note 2: Rou	nd-trip fares w	vill be 180 percer	nt of the one-wa	ay fares.
Issued by: Jo	ohn Jones, Pres	sident		
			1 20 2002	

Issue date: July 6, 2002 Effective Date: August 20, 2002

(For official use only)

[Statutory Authority: RCW 80.01.040, 81.04.160, 81.12.050, 81.68.030, and 81.70.270. WSR 06-13-006 (General Order No. R-533, Docket No. TC-020497), § 480-30-291, filed 6/8/06, effective 7/9/06.]